
 

 
City of Louisville 

Recreation Center    900 West Via Appia    Louisville CO 80027 

303.335.4902 (phone)     303.335.4959 (fax)     www.ci.louisville.co.us 

 
 

Youth Advisory Board 

Agenda 

October 6, 2016 
Louisville Recreation & Senior Center 

900 W Via Appia 
6:00-8 PM  (*Please note the early start time!) 

 
I. Call to Order 

II. Roll call- New Members! 

__Megan Beasley  __Riley MacQueen  __Kaelan Norgard  __Jay Keany  

__Taitum Berryhill  __Kaylix McClure  __Hayley Obremski  __Mandy Perera  

__Caelis Hanna  __Addison Nakari  __Courtney Schumann __Jessica Schwartz  

__Teddy Hart   __Langley Nakari  __Ainsley Smith   

__ Danna Kaufman  __Brooke Newell  __Kendall Weideman 

III. Approval of Agenda 

IV. Meet and Greet- Introductions 

V. Public Comments on Items Not on the Agenda 

VI. What is the YAB- What can you expect in the upcoming year? 

VII. Expectations of Board members and Professional Conduct 

VIII. Discuss Chair, Vice-Chair and Secretary Officer positions for November 
election 

IX. Volunteer projects for the upcoming year 

X. Goals for the upcoming year 

XI. Teambuilding 

XII. Discussion Items for Next Meeting 

XIII. Comments from Liaisons 

XIV. Adjourn 



   Youth Advisory Board 
 

Youth Advisory Board Attendance Policy/Photo Release 
 

Attendance 
YAB members are expected to attend all regularly schedule meetings, subcommittee meetings and volunteer 
projects. The YAB has approximately eight regular meetings each school year in addition to the training in the Fall, 
subcommittee meetings and monthly volunteer projects. Your attendance and participation in meetings and 
volunteer events is critical to the success of the board.  
  
Meetings/Subcommittees: 
Each member is allowed two excused absences each school year from meetings. 
 
An absence is considered excused if the board member notifies a staff liaison in advance* of the meeting/project.  
  
More than two absences during the course of a school year will warrant a discussion with the board member, their 
parents and the YAB liaisons. It may also result in the removal of a member from the board.  
 
Volunteer Projects: 
Volunteer projects are an important component of the Youth Advisory Board. The organizations we commit too 
expect a positive turnout from our group.  
 
Each member is allowed two excused absences each school year from volunteer projects. 
 
An absence is considered excused if the board member notifies a staff liaison in advance* of the project. 
  
More than two absences during the course of a school year will warrant a discussion with the board member, their 
parents and the YAB liaisons.  
 
*Advanced notice= one day in advance 
 
 
Photo Release 

I give permission for the City of Louisville to photograph and/or videotape my youth during Youth 

Advisory Board activities.  I understand that there is no compensation paid by the City of Louisville or any 

other party to my youth, myself and/or any person on behalf of my child with the respect of the usage of 

my child’s images.  I understand that the photographs may be used as promotional materials including, but 

not limited to advertising purposes. 

  
 
 
 
YAB Board Member Name Printed  YAB Board Member Signature   Date 
 
 
 
 
YAB Parent Name Printed   YAB Parent Signature    Date 
 
 
 
 

Please return at the October Meeting 



City of Louisville- Youth Advisory Board

2016-2017 

Name Phone E-mail Address School Grade Term Parent Contact

Megan Beasley 720-839-5325 megabeas0128@gmail.com 625 W Aspen Ct LMS 6 2016-2018

katiebeas@yahoo.com Katie Beasley

Taitum Berryhill 214-280-5650 taitumberryhill@gmail.org 115 Crestview Ct M K-8 6 2016-2018

jcberryh@gmail.com Jennifer Michael

Caelis Hanna 720-376-0472 caelis.hanna01@gmail.com 1308 Short Ct MOHI 10 2016-2018

hanna.kelly28@gmail.com Kelly Hanna

Teddy Hart 303-926-4296 teddy.hart26@gmail.com 122 Vista Lane M K-8 6 2016-2018

jennhart13@gmail.com Jennifer Hart

Danna Kaufman 303-665-3436 danna.kaufman@gmail.com 783 Orchard Dr Peak-Peak 10 2015-2017

e3d.kaufman@gmail.com Elizabeth Kaufman

Riley MacQueen 303-975-6818 rmacqueen04@gmail.com 300 Lincoln Ct LMS 7 2016-2018

jenmacqueen@comcast.net Jenifer MacQueen

Kaylix McClure 720-491-2246 kaylixelisemcclure@gmail.com 105 Cherrywood Ln MOHI 10 2016-2018

mmcclure2010@gmail.com Maria McClure

Addison Nakari 303-926-1331 alnakari01@bvsd.org 120 Crestview Ct MOHI 10 2016-2018

molly.nakari@gmail.com Molly Nakari

Langley Nakari 303-926-1331 lrnakari01@bvsd.org 120 Crestview Ct M K-8 7 2016-2018

molly.nakari@gmail.com Molly Nakari

Brooke Newell 303-661-0846 brooke525@q.com 834 W. Mulberry St MOHI 10 2015-2017

nancy.newell@q.com Nancy Newell

Kaelan Norgard 303-673-9628 kbnorgard@gmail.com 729 Ponderosa Ct M K-8 7 2015-2017

elnorgard@gmail.com Lisa Norgard

Hayley Obremski 720-328-1315 hayleyobremski24601@gmail.com 248 Centennial Dr Fairview 11 2015-2017

goldbrems@hotmail.com Linda Goldman

Courtney Schumann 303-946-5651 courtneykschumann@gmail.com 673 Columbine Ct MOHI 11 2016-2018

readeschu@aol.com Julie Schumann

Ainsley Smith 720-354-2991 alsmith01@bvsd.org 202 S Washington Peak-Peak 9 2016-2018

julie.ws@me.com Julie Smith

Kendall Weideman 303-665-2155 klweideman@comcast.net 804 W Mulberry MOHI 10 2015-2017

weidemanm@bouldercolorado.gov MaryAnn Weideman

Jay Keany 720-280-4805 jayk@louisvilleco.gov City Council

Mandy Perera 303-335-4902 mandyp@louisvilleco.gov Recreation Liaison

Jessica Schwartz 303-335-4844 jhilbun@louisvilleco.gov Library Liaison
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